12-20-2006

868A.0039.U1(US)

R SHEET

Commissioner for Patents, Ale

103351429 _____ment

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Name: Nokia Corporation FINANCE SECTION
Address: Keilalahdentie 4
City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: 02150 Country: Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
l ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
ing information is true and correct and, the attached or a true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 10 Page 1 of 2.

12/19/2006 DBYRNE 00000051 12545880 01 FC:8021 40.

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018712 FRAME: 0736

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Please record the attached document

Name of conveying party(ies):		Execution Date:
Uwe Schwarz		October 17, 2006
Jens Benner		November 22, 2006
Ossi Pöllänen		October 17, 2006
Jan Chipchase		November 7, 2006
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/545,880		

Page 2 of 2

For $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ U.S. and/or $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ Foreign Rights For X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent For PCT Application By Single or Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Nokia Corporation Docket No. NC54292US

Harrington & Smith, LLP Docket No.: 868A.0039.U1(US)

in accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1)ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF BRIGHTOD	TO A SZERONITO		

OF INVENTOR DAYMOND Andrew

RESIDENCE STATE OR COUNTRY **CITIZENSHIP**

CITIZENSHIP Tampere, Finland UK

POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & COUNTRY **ADDRESS** Veisunkatu 4, 33820 Tampere, Finland

(2)ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR	SCHWARZ	ITWA	

RESIDENCE STATE OR COUNTRY **CITIZENSHIP**

CITIZENSHIP Veikkola, Finland DE

POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & COUNTRY ADDRESS Lehtikuusentie 16, 02880 Veikkola, Finland

1

PATENT REEL: 018712 FRAME: 0738

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME
OF INVENTOR

LAST NAME

BENNER

FIRST NAME

Jens

MIDDLE NAME

RESIDENCE

STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP

Copenhagen N, Denmark

DK

FI

POST OFFICE ADDRESS

P.O. ADDRESS

Nørrebrogade 52, 4.th., DK-2200

CITY & COUNTRY
Copenhagen N, Denmark

(4) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME
OF INVENTOR

LAST NAME PÖLLÄNEN

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

RESIDENCE CITIZENSHIP

STATE OR COUNTRY

Espoo, Finland

Ossi

POST OFFICE

ADDRESS

P.O. ADDRESS

Haukiverkko 2 D 30, 02170

CITY & COUNTRY

Espoo, Finland

CITIZENSHIP

(5) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

RESIDENCE

CITIZENSHIP

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR

CHIPCHASE

Jan

STATE OR COUNTRY

Tokyo, Japan

CITIZENSHIP

UK

POST OFFICE

P.O. ADDRESS

CITY & COUNTRY

ADDRESS

2-21-1, 503 Court House Sakura Shin

Tokyo, Japan

Machi, Sakura Shin Machi, Setagaya Ku, 154-0015

ASSIGNEE:

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4, FI-02150 Espoo , Finland

2

PATENT REEL: 018712 FRAME: 0739 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

X the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

<u>X</u> and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Communication Network Subscription Control

that is found in

X U.S. patent application filed on October 10, 2006, Express Mail No. EV 913 093 059 US, as Application Serial No. (to be assigned)

<u>X</u> and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority,

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

3

IN W	23 October) have hereunto set hand and seal this Date(s) of Signing by Assignors).
(1)	Andrew DAYMOND Assignor Name	Signature Signature
	Witnessed by	MIKA MUVETUEN
	Signature of Witness	Mile 1
		23. 10.2-006 Date
(2)	Uwe SCHWARZ	
	Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date
(3)	Jens BENNER	
	Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date

4

Date

		(Date(s) of Signing by Assignors)
(1)	Andrew DAYMOND	
	Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date
2)	Uwe SCHWARZ Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date
3)	Jens BENNER	150
	Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	W. Limps
	Signature of Witness	Henning Lynge
		22/11 - 06 Date

PATENT

REEL: 018712 FRAME: 0743

(4)	Ossi PÕLLÄNEN Assignor Name	Signature Politon
	Witnessed by Signature of Witness	Biroitta Hämäläinen B. Damalat
(5)	Jan CHIPCHASE	(7.(0.2006) Date
	Assignor Name Witnessed by	Signature
	Signature of Witness	Date

(4)	Ossi PÖLLÄNEN Assignor Name	Signature
	120025.40.	3- g
	Witnessed by	
	Signature of Witness	
		Date
(5)	Jan CHIPCHASE Assignor Name	Signature
	Witnessed by	HONGYUAN CHEN
	Signature of Witness	Hongyuan Cher
		7/NOV/2006
		Date

RECORDED: 12/18/2006